## North Lake Chromebook Permission Slip 2023-24 PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM

Student Last,	First Name:
Student Grade:	
Chromebook:	Replacement cost: \$275
Charging cord	Replacement cost: \$25
Carrying case	Replacement cost: \$15

Replacement cost is the cost to replace broken or missing items without yearly Chromebook insurance /tech fee. Chromebook insurance does not cover cords, carrying cases, lost items or intentional /negligent breakage.

We agree to the stipulations set forth in the Internet Acceptable Use Policy; and the Student Pledge for Chromebook Use. We understand that yearly Chromebook insurance is highly recommended in case of accidental breakage for grades K- 5<sup>th</sup>.

Chromebook insurance / tech fee is mandatory for grades  $6^{th} - 12^{th}$  and required before students in these grades will be issued a school Chromebook.

Student Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Parent Name (Please Print):\_\_\_\_\_

Parent Signature: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

 Office Use ONLY:	
Date Paid://	
🗖 Cash	
Check #	

## North Lake Student Pledge for Chromebook Use

- 1. I have read the Chromebook Use Handbook and will take care of my Chromebook.
- 2. I will never leave the Chromebook unattended.
- 3. I will never loan out my Chromebook to other individuals.
- 4. I will charge my Chromebook's battery daily.
- 5. I will keep food and beverages away from my Chromebook since they may cause damage to the device.
- 6. I will not disassemble any part of my Chromebook or attempt any repairs.
- 7. I will protect my Chromebook by only carrying it by the handle or in an approved case.
- 8. I will use my Chromebook in ways that are appropriate, meet North Lake School District expectations and are educational.
- 9. I will not place decorations (such as stickers, markers, etc.) on the Chromebook.
- 10. I will not deface the serial number Chromebook sticker on any Chromebook.
- 11. I understand that my Chromebook is subject to inspection at any time without notice and remains the property of North Lake School District.
- 12. I will follow the policies outlined in the *Chromebook Use Handbook* and the *Use of Technology Resources Policy* while at school, as well as outside the school day.
- 13. I will file a police report in case of theft, vandalism, and other acts covered by insurance.
- 14. I will be responsible for all damage or loss caused by neglect or abuse.
- 15. I agree to return the District Chromebook, case and power cords in good working condition.
- 16. I be a proactive digital citizen when using my Chromebook.
- 17. I understand that my use of the Chromebook is subject to all applicable District policies and regulations, including but not limited to the North Lake School District Technology Use policy, as well any applicable provisions of the Student Handbook and any individual building policies and procedures.

## Parent Pledge for Student Chromebook Use

- 18. I /we have read the Chromebook Use Handbook and understand that Chromebooks are intended solely for educational use and that students are not permitted to download any applications not authorized by their teachers or approved by North Lake School administration.
- 19. I/we understand my/our responsibilities with respect to the care and maintenance of the Chromebook
- 20. I/we understand the terms and conditions of the insurance coverage for the Chromebook that was Provided by North Lake School District
- 21. I/we understand that students may be allowed to take Chromebooks home in the evenings for school related use, however I/we understand that students must have Chromebooks in school everyday
- 22. I/we understand that students must return Chromebooks at the end of the school year in the condition it was received
- 23. I/we understand that I must report any problems or damage to the school as soon as possible.
- 24. I/we understand that North Lake School District reserves the right to conduct unannounced inspections of student Chromebooks
- 25. I/we understand that the use of Chromebooks will be governed by all terms and conditions of School District policies and regulations, including but not limited to the North Lake School District Technology Use Policy.

Individual school Chromebook computers and accessories must be returned to the North Lake School at the end of each school year. Students who graduate early, withdraw, are suspended or expelled, or terminate enrollment at North Lake School for any other reason must return their individual school Chromebook computer on the date of termination. Failure to hand in Chromebook under any of these circumstances may result in a theft being reported and/or the withholding of student transcripts and diplomas.